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Figure 1. Magic Quadrant for Analytics and Business Intelligence Platforms
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1 BB 84,973 7.60% 7.60%
2 i 82,989 7.42% 15.02%
3wk 52,298 4.68% 19.69%
4 BH 48,969 4.38% 24.07%
5 g ’jﬁ; "$ 41,948 3.75% 27.82%
6 v i 37,943 3.39% 31.21%
7 S FlEe 34,511 3.09% 34.30%
8 1% 32,083 2.87% 37.16%
9 ZF7% 28,002 2.50% 39.67%
10 Bw Ik 27,670 2.47% 42.14%
11 ek 26,382 2.36% 44 .50%
12 %3 25,588 2.29% 46.79%
13 TR 24,941 2.23% 49.02%
14 &% 24,178 2.16% 51.18%
15 H R 24,027 2.15% 53.33%
16 %ﬁ}i 22,855 2.04% 55.37%
17 1 jpEx 21,807 1.95% 57.32%
18 %7 17,519 1.57% 58.88%
19 & F A3 16,594 1.48% 60.37%
20 & 16,348 1.46% 61.83%
21 w2 13,538 1.21% 63.04%
22 AR 11,285 1.01% 64.05%
23 SRl R 9,692 0.87% 64.91%
24 B~ PRI LR 9,242 0.83% 65.74%
25 kAl 9,053 0.81% 66.55%
26 AtAm 8,816 0.79% 67.34%
27 3“EFRH 1,774 0.69% 68.03%
28 | B £ B 6,918 0.62% 68.65%
29 1 6,785 0.61% 69.26%
30 ¥& '}%@ 6,752 0.60% 69.86%
31 + fF 6,556 0.59% 70.45%
32 = FlEEpL iR 6,366 0.57% 71.02%
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33 Jnir i 5,885 0.53% 71.54%
34 A FEBAR 5,848 0.52% 72.07%
35 B MR i) 5,731 0.51% 72.58%
36 FokEer 5,639 0.50% 73.08%
37 B 5,040 0.45% 73.53%
38 4,694 0.42% 73.95%
39 43U E wn L 4,100 0.37% 74.32%
40 BEF A 4,011 0.36% 74.68%
41 BEY X R 3,912 0.35% 75.03%
42 $iE 3,087 0.28% 75.30%
43 g 2,986 0.27% 75.57%
44 # g 2,911 0.26% 75.83%
45 =it 2,774 0.25% 76.08%
46 L 2,667 0.24% 76.32%
47 A FEREIE 2,662 0.24% 76.55%
48 P ¥ 2,586 0.23% 76.79%
49 7 2,526 0.23% 77.01%
50 % 2,441 0.22% 77.23%
51 i (1 423 4F) 2,380 0.21% 77.44%
52 3TE 2,134 0.19% 77.63%
53 T APE 1,875 0.17% 77.80%
54 E.g T o 1,717 0.15% 77.95%
55 4% % 1,624 0.15% 78.10%
56 L EEG T Ia 1,558 0.14% 78.24%
57 ¥ & 1,498 0.13% 78.37%
58 F AR AL 1,464 0.13% 78.50%
59 @ 1,406 0.13% 78.63%
60 & 2 1,044 0.09% 78.72%
61 F & Ff-k 1,044 0.09% 78.82%
62 ¥ i BAE 952 0.09% 78.90%
63 &4 842 0.08% 78.98%
64 EAFISEELBIFE 773 0.07% 79.05%
65 %EEG EF 762 0.07% 79.11%
66 4 E T 752 0.07% 79.18%
67 & 736 0.07% 79.25%
68 & X 626 0.06% 79.30%
69 ¥ T s EaG Aok 607 0.05% 79.36%
70 aE 570 0.05% 79.41%
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73 + % 498 0.04% 79.55%
74 bR EUE 485 0.04% 79.59%
75 B EA R F 429 0.04% 79.63%
76 EiEFA 402 0.04% 79.66%
77 A E5Lwpy 390 0.03% 79.70%
78 =3 364 0.03% 79.73%
79 R E SR 359 0.03% 79.76%
80 i X XA 342 0.03% 79.79%
81 & 332 0.03% 79.82%
82 g I 325 0.03% 79.85%
83 Ew 306 0.03% 79.88%
84 % 282 0.03% 79.91%
85 BLE BT g 282 0.03% 79.93%
86 4 £ 3lELiE 248 0.02% 79.95%
87 Bai#Z 241 0.02% 79.97%
88 EHE U EHUF 228 0.02% 79.99%
89 4| 200 0.02% 80.01%
900 i 182 0.02% 80.03%
91 sch 88 0.01% 80.04%
92 4 i B 68 0.01% 80.04%
93 k= 67 0.01% 80.05%
94 %4 64 0.01% 80.05%
95 Z* 28 0.00% 80.06%
9% 3 & 24 0.00% 80.06%
97 =% 2§ B 20 0.00% 80.06%
98 AR 10 0.00% 80.06%
99 R R 6 0.00% 80.06%
100 2 F 4 & B IS 5 0.00% 80.06%
101 3 B iBok 4 0.00% 80.06%
102 &k 2 0.00% 80.06%
103 I #rehis 1 0.00% 80.06%
104 12 # & 1 0.00% 80.06%

- H 223,015  19.94% 100.00%
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1 =i 44,560 7.09% 7.09%
2 W 40,642 6.47% 13.56%
3 RYERR 31,695 5.05% 18.61%
4 ik 27,893 4.44% 23.05%
5 P }ﬁ‘ ",% 24,572 3.91% 26.96%
6 ZF7% 22,884 3.64% 30.61%
7 Bl 21,870 3.48% 34.09%
8 EFH 18,479 2.94% 37.03%
9 =R 17,491 2.78% 39.81%
10 7% 16,986 2.70% 42.52%
11 %7 14,328 2.28% 44.80%
12 1 jppx 13,846 2.20% 47.00%
13 TR 13,623 2.17% 49.17%
14 #yz 13,147 2.09% 51.27%
15 fFd 11,548 1.84% 53.10%
16 # o Fuk 10,924 1.74% 54.84%
17 H R 10,300 1.64% 56.48%
18 & 9,631 1.53% 58.02%
19 AAg 9,445 1.50% 59.52%
20 BE 9,024 1.44% 60.96%
21 Hiisecli 8,453 1.35% 62.30%
22 A EFRAE 7,786 1.24% 63.54%
23 #2a 4,991 0.79% 64.34%
24 kA 4,919 0.78% 65.12%
25 R 4,908 0.78% 65.90%
26 S FlSEE KER 4,602 0.73% 66.63%
27 Rk~ FRE R 4,129 0.66% 67.29%
28 o [FlEEp ik 3,828 0.61% 67.90%
29 FokEEE 3,658 0.58% 68.48%
30 L EF & 3,543 0.56% 69.05%
31 ¥ ﬂ\'}'ﬁ" it 3,316 0.53% 69.58%
332 r i 3,193 0.51% 70.08%
33 BRI 3,105 0.49% 70.58%
34 EHRizd 3,039 0.48% 71.06%
35 A FEAIE 2,981 0.47% 71.54%
36 W 2,864 0.46% 71.99%
37 BEY X ARG 2,564 0.41% 72.40%
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38 | B 2 E 2,009 0.32% 72.72%
39 =1 1,958 0.31% 73.03%
40 =iz 1,952 0.31% 73.34%
41 B 4 1,782 0.28% 73.63%
42 1,781 0.28% 73.91%
43 P ¥ 1,675 0.27% 74.18%
44 AU E g 1,587 0.25% 74.43%
45 &7 1,547 0.25% 74.68%
46 BiE 1,502 0.24% 74.92%
47 3R 1,392 0.22% 75.14%
48 A T REAEE 1,175 0.19% 75.32%
49 HIzH 1,057 0.17% 75.49%
50 # i (1 Az 4F) 1,006 0.16% 75.65%
51 Bad b iF 1,002 0.16% 75.81%
52 R iE 949 0.15% 75.96%
53 T MHEE 945 0.15% 76.11%
54 g 914  0.15% 76.26%
55 sk A 849 0.14% 76.39%
56 i 41 805 0.13% 76.52%
57 k& ffok 785 0.12% 76.65%
58 ¥ ¥t 782 0.12% 76.77%
59 H AR AL 656 0.10% 76.88%
60 +% 608 0.10% 76.97%
61 B.o T kn 599 0.10% 77.07%
62 I FRue T IE 533 0.08% 77.15%
63 B % 497 0.08% 77.23%
64 * i 476 0.08% 77.31%
65 & 464  0.07% 77.38%
66 RF 416 0.07% 77.45%
67 HEEGF EF 405 0.06% 77.51%
68 4§ iE BLAE 380 0.06% 77.57%
69 & ix 356 0.06% 77.63%
70 B4 0T 327 0.05% 77.68%
71 BRI RS 321 0.05% 77.73%
72 BT S BGAk 305 0.05% 77.78%
73 b F R 259 0.04% 77.82%
74 253 0.04% 77.86%
75 A% 241 0.04% 77.90%
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76 o 236 0.04% 77.94%
77 F 232 0.04% 77.98%
78 FrHreiEd 231 0.04% 78.01%
79 bR REAAKT U EH 190 0.03% 78.04%
80 A Litwjy 169 0.03% 78.07%
81 &H®R 145 0.02% 78.09%
82 iR A 139 0.02% 78.11%
83 E.m H AT AT 132 0.02% 78.14%
84 R o 130 0.02% 78.16%
85 EHE T EHUF 122 0.02% 78.18%
86 4 £ ilELiE 116 0.02% 78.19%
87 Ba#Z 98 0.02% 78.21%
88 BLE 5T Al 74 0.01% 78.22%
89 rth 73 0.01% 78.23%
90 g 67 0.01% 78.24%
91 FHEF MBI 48 0.01% 78.25%
92 %4 47 0.01% 78.26%
93 R =% 40 0.01% 78.27%
94 & i B 37 0.01% 78.27%
95 =z 4 34 0.01% 78.28%
9% 3 5 24 0.00% 78.28%
97 % 2§ B 11 0.00% 78.28%
98 I ik 4 0.00% 78.28%
99 BRI 3 0.00% 78.28%
100 g 3 0.00% 78.28%
101 2 F 2 & &IV 2 0.00% 78.28%
102 &k 2 0.00% 78.28%
103 X #rebos 1 0.00% 78.29%

- H 136,397  21.71% 100.00%
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